FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 97/2004

OF 13TH DECEMBER, 2004

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM.
S/IN|A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO |R/C NO |[APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE | AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE
1|TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0651894 505006|6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, OFF IKORODU ROAD, LAG( 133.0200 37,198.70 37,198.70 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE
2|LINKSERVE LTD AA1054885 RC294128|PLOT 308 ADEOLA ODEKO VICTORIA ISLAND 133.0000 10,000.00 47,198.70 |IBANDWIDTH PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES
3|ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY MF0499151 RC 7382|PLOT 204, RUMUOGBA HOUSING ESTATE, P/HARCOURT 133.0000 225,917.09 273,115.79 |IMPORTATION OF MILD STEEL ANGLES
4|COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED AA1381036 RC175641|5TH FLOOR, OCTAGON BUILDING, 13A, A.J MARINHO DRI 133.0000 92,024.46 365,140.25 |ORACLE PAYMENT
5|SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT LIMITED MF0408452 RC49627|285B CORPORATION DRIVE, DOLPHIN ESTATE 133.0000 24,030.00 389,170.25 [LASER JET PRINTERS AND
6|FINE AND FINE INTL LYD MF0738328 413764|ZONE 6 NO 85 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEWI ANAMBRA STA  133.0000 150,000.00 539,170.25 | FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES
7|HUJA-HUJA LIMITED MF0633254 RC117491|17 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 11,265.26 550,435.51 INEW MOTOR SPAREPARTS
8|CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA LTD MF0949461 RC455928|1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 133.0000 112,644.00 663,079.51 |PASSENGER LIFT (NEW)
9|JO-GENE INT'L LTD. MF-0797355 RC 175110|NO. 33 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000 86,160.00 749,239.51 |OXFORD/GENESIS H/W BODY FILLER (RAW MATERIALS FOR A
10|LINDA MANUFACTURING LTD MF0701287 RC 319523|12/16, AKINWUNMI STREET, PAPA AJAO, MUSHIN , LAGOS| 133.0000 27,280.00 776,519.51 |[SYNTHETIC FIBER TOW
11|OSISIOMA, P.C. AA1212763 A0179688|2 JIDE CLOSE, HOSPITAL ROAD, EKPAN; WARRI, DELTA S| 133.0000 4,288.50 780,808.01 |SCHOOL FEES FOR AMARACHUKWU OSISOMA
12|ANITA OMOYEME ASAMUDO AA1080612 C203872|PLOT 1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 3,088.00 783,896.01 |SCHOOL FEES
13|HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC343964(38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 30,125.24 814,021.25 |CERAMIC TILES
14|MRS ADAKU IBRAHIM ALFA (EZINNA OZIOMA AL|AA0076451 A0734920(31 AKIN ADESOLA STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 7,527.00 821,548.25 |SCHOOL FEES
15|MIKADO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0737411 RC 120355|206A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 133.0000 4,298.00 825,846.25 |[LEMON, CLOUD AND ORANGE FOOD FLAVOURS
16|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0706415 61894|PLOT 3C,BLOCK A,ASWANI MARKET ROAD,ISOLO,LAGOS| 133.0000 94,954.12 920,800.37 |[STAINLESS COATING PANS
17|AMIATOR QUINTINE AA0975781 A1811909 AMIATOR QUINTINE PLACE GUEST HOUSE 674 ABEOKUTA  133.0000 2,000.00 922,800.37 |PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE
18|NIBEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0607665 RC72128|16/18, Oyefeso Street, Obanikoro, Lagos 133.0000 25,834.00 948,634.37 |13.20MT ISO-PROPYLOL & 14.80 ETHYL ACETATE (185KG DRU
19|IKELOMU GROUP (W.A) LTD. MF 0283238 67684 PLOT 120,IKENEGBU LAYOUT,OWERRI LAGOS 133.0000 57,536.00 1,006,170.37 [IMPORATATION OF BRAND NEW FEEDER PILLARS
20|CHIEF GABRIEL B MESAIYETE AA0754884 A0833715/6 BADAGRY ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 3,302.40 1,009,472.77 |[SCHOOL FEES
21|COMPREHENSIVE PROJECT MGT SERVICES LTD|AA1290305 331826|376 IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 22,085.00 1,031,557.77 |[SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE
22|DALTRADE NIG LTD AA0804489 2984[16 ILUPEJU BYE-PASS, ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000 37,962.00 1,069,519.77 |DIVIDEND REMITTANCE
23|G.G. | INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD MF0400442 173880|NO. 2 FAITH AVENUE, RUMUOMASI PORT HARCOURT, RIVE  133.0000 31,000.00 1,100,519.77 |POTASSIUM CHLORIDE MIN 95 %
24|/INNOSON NIG LTD MF0499429 96761|20 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000 44,460.00 1,144,979.77 INEW MOTORCYCLES
25|SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF0073278 71447|9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD, DUGBE, IBADAN OYO STAT| 133.0000 133,605.14 1,278,584.91 [BOPP FILM FOR USE IN WRAPPING SWEETS
26|SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF0073277 71447|9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD, DUGBE, IBADAN OYO STAT| 133.0000 14,965.32 1,293,550.23 [FAN HOUSING CANDY DEPOSITING EQUIPMENT
27|SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF0073280 71447|9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD, DUGBE, IBADAN OYO STAT| 133.0000 176,185.03 1,469,735.26 |[BI-AXIALLY PRINTED PROPYLENE PRINTED FILM
28|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365101 RC 172806|66B OPEBI RD IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 245,550.59 1,715,285.85 [PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTALS
29/DR DANJUMA SULAI AA1366006 A1032055|FEDERAL MINISTRY OF HEALTH ABUJA 133.0000 26,030.00 1,741,315.85 [PART PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES
30[SABIZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF0350724 RC 81541439 AGEGE MOTOR RD, OSHODI LAGOS 133.0000 49,870.00 1,791,185.85 [PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS SEVEN SEAS
31|SEKIBO TUMINI MAY AA1257115 A0648499|MINISTER'S H/QUARTERS MABUCHI HOUSE, 13 DRIVE ABY  133.0000 260.00 1,791,445.85 |APPLICATION FEES
32|NEWS ENGINEERING NIGERIA LIMITED MF0674361 53556|PLOT 2-11 OUTER NORTHERN BYE-PASS, KUBWA EXPRES  133.0000 9,450.00 1,800,895.85 |110V 60A BATTERY CHARGER FOR NEPA SUBSTATION
33|NEWS ENGINEERING NIGERIA LIMITED MF0674364 53556|PLOT 2-11 OUTER NORTHERN BYE-PASS, KUBWA EXPRES 133.0000 82,084.00 1,882,979.85 [HOT DIP GALVANISED STEEL SECTIONS
34/NEWS ENGINEERING NIGERIA LIMITED MF0674362 53556|PLOT 2-11 OUTER NORTHERN BYE-PASS, KUBWA EXPRES 133.0000 776,520.50 2,659,500.35 [INEW SUBTATION EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS FOR 1X30/40M
35/NEWS ENGINEERING NIGERIA LIMITED MF0674366 53556|PLOT 2-11 OUTER NORTHERN BYE-PASS, KUBWA EXPRES  133.0000 111,094.50 2,770,594.85 |KONCAR INSTRUMENT TRANSFORMERS AND ACCESSORIES A
36/ABBACOOL IND LIMITED MF0653674 366963|PLOT R 84 SAMUEL LADOKE AKINTOLA BOWLEVARD GAR 133.0000 17,778.50 2,788,373.35 |AIR CONDITIONER, WATER DISPENSER AND BOTTLES
37|OLAIDE WILLIAMS AA 0530585 A 2642543|67 MARINA LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 2,790,373.35 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE
38|BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED AA1049809 87929|PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, 133.0000 8,171.50 2,798,544.85 |WITHHOLDING TAX/INTEREST DUE ON FOREIGN LOAN
39|Mr. Alex Osunde AA1205033 A0547770|10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 133.0000 5,260.13 2,803,804.98 |Tuition fees
40{IMG LIMITED MF0581579 327468|PLOT 1393 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V.I. LAGOS 133.0000 104,862.00 2,908,666.98 INEW MASSEY FERGUSON DIESEL GENERATING SETS
41|MATROC CHEMICAL AND ALLIED PROD. MF0683906 250144|1, OKIGWE ROAD ABA 133.0000 249,500.00 3,158,166.98 |PALLETS OF MOLDA 3 NORMAL
42|ROMARONG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0612656 318663|311 WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 32,124.90 3,190,291.88 |PACKAGES OF ABS SHEET
43|HISCARE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0775505 237788|SHOP NO.1 GIWA PROJECTS RUMENS ROAD IKOYI LAGO 133.0000 48,800.00 3,239,091.88 |CIPROFLAXIN AND PIROXICAM (PHARMACEUTICALS)
44|IVORY BARN NIGERIA LTD MF0252744 117596{/93 OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000 94,907.56 3,333,999.44 |COPPER WIRE
45|KINGSMAT AGRO-ALLIED CO., LTD MF0797740 136005|30B,BABS ANIMASHAUN STREET SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000 33,590.00 3,367,589.44 |1300 CARTONS OF VARIOUS COLOUR 28MM PLASTIC CAPS YH
46|NIGERIAN TELECOMMUNICATION AA1320926 67732|2,BISSAU STREET OFF HERBERT MACAULAY WAY WUSE 4 133.0000 359,024.44 3,726,613.88 |4TH QTR 2004 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE BILLING + EXT!
47INORTHGATE INVESTMENT LTD MF0775511 288858|15E OKO AWO CLOSE VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.0000 788.23 3,727,402.11 [LAMINATE FLOOR (HIG DENSITY) AND INSTALLATION ACCESSY
48|0OBI AGROCHEMICALS LTD MF0626576 254840|SHOP A14 SABON GARI MARKET KANO 133.0000 54,250.00 3,781,652.11 |1440 FT CONTAINERS OF OBI ARTRAZINE (CROP PROTECTION
49|RAPIDDAC LIMITED MF0655576 502424|20 OYEKAN STREET APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 26,960.00 3,808,612.11 |TILES,TVS , AIRCONDITIONER AND FRIDGES
50/ABDULLAHI AHMADU AA0069023 A2598759|1 NAGOGO ROAD,KADUNA 133.0000 2,000.00 3,810,612.11 |PTA
51|DAHIRU USMAN AHMADU AA0069020 A0980610|1 NAGOGO ROAD,KADUNA 133.0000 2,000.00 3,812,612.11 |PTA
52|HAJIA BINTU KAGO AA0069022 A2279551|1 NAGOGO ROAD,KADUNA 133.0000 2,000.00 3,814,612.11 |PTA
53|MEMOFF LTD MF0564512 RC412347|SHOP 107,LADIPO MAIN MARKET,MUSHIN,LAGOS 133.0000 5,227.00 3,819,839.11 |AUTO SPARE PARTS




54| TOTAL QUALITY MEDICAL PRODUCTS MF0658615 RC605477|5,ADELEKE STREET,ELEYELE,IBANDAN,OYO 133.0000 44,527.53 3,864,366.64 |DIALYSIS MACHINE
55|GNLD International Ltd MF0193294 RC 363844|12, Chief Olu Oshunkeye Cresent Gbagada Ind Estate 133.0000 46,225.74 3,910,592.38 |Masculine and Feminine Herbal Complexes
56|{INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LIMITED MF0792517 4273|ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA 133.0000 8,924.32 3,919,516.70 |PAYMENT TO ENGRAVE 4 NEW CYLINDERS (GORDONS SPARK
57|INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LIMITED MF0792516 4273|ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA 133.0000 67,000.00 3,986,516.70 |IMPORTATION OF 4,326 PIECES OF ARTICLES OF STEEL (2 FCl
58|NIGERIAN SYNTHETIC FABRICS LIMITED MF0578583 4,447 |PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MUSHIN| 133.0000 14,862.40 4,001,379.10 |[IMPORTATION OF BULBS
59|NIGERIAN SYNTHETIC FABRICS LIMITED MF0578582 4,447 |PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MUSHIN| 133.0000 102,284.63 4,103,663.73 |IMPORTATION OF POLYNINYL CHLORIDE (INDUSTRIAL RAW M,
60|VISANA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0651505 RC 130481|21 ALAO STREET OFF OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 133.0000 15,250.00 4,118,913.73 |[LIGHT FITTINGS
61|NIGERIAN GERMAN CHEMICAL PLC MF0686311 3677|PLOT 144,0BA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA,LAGOS. 133.0000 102,570.50 4,221,484.23 |CODEINE PHOSPHATE HEMIHYDRATE(PHARMACEUTICAL RA
62| TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0680091 108553139 MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, KANO. 133.0000 495,498.64 4,716,982.87 |6 NEW TRACTOR HEADS 3332 6X4 (MERCEDES - BENZ)
63|DELE OMOLARA AA 1095441 A1087347|5,ADEYEFA STREET AGEGE LAGOS 133.0000 20,000.00 4,736,982.87 | PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES
64|KEHINDE FLORENCE IYABODE AA 1393189 261871 BERGER PAINTS NIG PLC OBA AKRAN,IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 2,060.67 4,739,043.54 | PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES
65|G.M.O & COMPANY LTD MF0620308 5328|1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, OPP BARRACKS BUS STC 132.9800 67,186.00 4,806,229.54 |BICYCLE SPARE PARTS
66|EDIL CENTRE NIGERIA LTD MF0329960 232803|2,APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIRIKIRI APAPA 132.9800 88,502.82 4,894,732.36 |GLASS MOSIAC FURNACE YIELD AND MORTAR (BUILDING MA
67|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0488765 3159/12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.9700 122,622.24 5,017,354.60 |5524 CASES OF DETTOL LIQUID IN VARIOUS SIZES
68|HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0632761 355542|71, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9700 14,555.84 5,031,910.44 |[STONEWARE PLATES
69|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LTD MF0737749 RC 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9600 63,101.20 5,095,011.64 |IMPORTATION OF 36 SETS OF BRAND NEW LG AIR CONDITION
70{SOMOTEX NIGERIA LTD MF0559437 RC 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9600 105,352.00 5,200,363.64 |[IMPORTATION OF 160 SETS OF CKD PARTS & ACCESSORIES H
71|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0615367 308383 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED KN 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA  132.9600 200,912.00 5,401,275.64 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING AIR CONDITIONING
72|IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING COMPANY LIM|MF0602625 57357|50, AYILARA STREET,SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.9600 9,000.00 5,410,275.64 |BICYCLE SPAREPARTS
73|JUBAILI BROS. ENGINEERING LTD MF0470366 RC 285728|291, MURI OKUNOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500 89,177.00 5,499,452.64 |IMPORTATION OF BRAND NEW GENERATING SETS
74|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0631981 RC95110{36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN,IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 16,080.00 5,515,532.64 |SOLVENTS FOR PAINT AND PRINTING INDUSTRIES
75|NICEWAY INT LTD MF0577289 RC456401|34, IDUMOGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA, LAGOS ISLAND , LAGQ  132.9500 21,622.20 5,5637,154.84 |COOKING PLATE & SPARE PARTS
76|SIPERCO NIG LTD MF0589377 RC39191|359/361 OLD OJO ROAD,BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY LAGOS 132.9500 22,200.00 5,559,354.84 |EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES 100ML CAPACITY
77|MEFOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0687689 RC287786|67 ERIC MANUEL CRESCENT OFF BODE THOMAS SURULE| 132.9500 45,000.00 5,604,354.84 |VITAMINAID (MULTIVITAMIN & MIN. CAPS)
78|ASABA ALUMINIUM CO.LTD. MF0275408 39766|KM 11,ASABA/BENIN ROAD,ASABA 132.9500 119,650.00 5,724,004.84 |SINGLE LAYER ROOFING FORMING MACHINE
79|HONDA MFG NIG LTD MF0711755 29448|KILO 6, OTA / IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA 132.9500 260,100.00 5,984,104.84 |[HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL125 (600 SETS)
80|MERRY AVIATION COMM. ELECT. & IND. LTD MF0727516 RC 412688|SUITE 133 EDO HOUSE VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500 33,400.00 6,017,504.84 |BULK CD-R/UNRECORDED MEDIA
81|NEW CHANNELS INTERNATIONAL MF0746768 RC356207|22 AJAYI STREET, YABA - LAGOS 132.9500 370,500.00 6,388,004.84 |[USED MOTORCYCLES
82|JUBAILI BROS ENGINEERING LTD MF0608988 285728[111, TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT 132.9500 100,667.00 6,488,671.84 |GENERATOR SETS
83|JONCOD NIGERIA LTD MF0252591 51000(|7,0LAJUMOKE OBASA CLOSE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9500 93,252.00 6,581,923.84 |IBRAND NEW DIESEL ENGINE GENERATORS
84|LMDA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0320760 33927|45 OJO GIWA STREET 2ND FLOOR,JANKARA MARKET IDU|  132.9500 130,760.50 6,712,684.34 |400 SETS OF INDUSTRIAL ZIG-ZAG SEWING MACHINES
85|GOKALS HEALTHCARE MF0567545 RC501504|2ND FLOOR,9/11 KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY,OREGUN-IKEJA,L. 132.9500 30,000.00 6,742,684.34 VETENARY PHARMA PRODUCTS
86|PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0760538 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9500 243,712.50 6,986,396.84 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL:POLYPROPYLENE GRADE LD1905F
87|WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PRODUCTS (NIG) LTD [MF0771565 RC 89204|PLOT 65, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKORODU, LAGO| 132.9400 91,548.89 7,077,945.73 |IMPORTATION OF SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE
88|CHOK VENTURES NIG. LTD MF 0797693 RC 353982|9/11 AERODROME ROAD APAPA , LAGOS STATE 132.9400 37,485.00 7,115,430.73 |[STEARIC ACID
89|EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0816527 RC 82241 |PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALAUSA, IKEJA, LA 132.9400 10,912.00 7,126,342.73 |PAYMENT FOR EQUANT CONNECTIVITY TO SWIFT
90|MR OLAJIDE OGUNAIKE AA1096951 A2749657|13 DODO WILLIAMS CLOSE OFF RADZO BALOGUN SURUL|  132.9400 4,700.00 7,131,042.73 |[LIVING EXPENSES
91|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF 0729998 RC 4331|PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU 132.9400 35,461.98 7,166,504.71 |RESIN (CHEMICAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY)
92|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF 0482958 RC 4331|PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU 132.9400 32,646.06 7,199,150.77 |LOW LINEAR POLYETHYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS)
93|Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0707853 RC21711|21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9300 20,350.00 7,219,500.77 |Fullcream Powdered Milk & Sterilized Milk
94|Midway Ventures Limited MF0707901 RC78434|31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9300 59,931.99 7,279,432.76 |Artificial Resins PP R380 Y
95|GENERAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LTD MF0612599 84779|11, AWOLOWO ROAD S/W IKOYI LAGOS 132.9300 258.30 7,279,691.06 |SPARE PARTS FOR CPM PELLETISER
96|LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0252323 166397|15, KOPADE LANE,2ND FLOOR IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9300 25,025.20 7,304,716.26 |[FLASKS FOR FOOD STORAGE
97|IMEX AGRO INTERNATIONAL MF0661222 LAZ 088311|13 AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBAGADA, LAGOS. 132.9300 150,954.04 7,455,670.30 |AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILLS FOR PRIMA MOVERS
98|DIRECT ON PC LIMITED AA-1215410 RC-349178|PLOT B BLOCK 1,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ILUPEJU,| 132.9200 93,583.40 7,549,253.70 |PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES FOR THE MONTH OF N(
99|DELIFOODS NIGERIA LTD MF0098330 335743|PLOT 14, BLOCK B, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, LAGOY 132.9200 5,350.00 7,554,603.70 |SPARE PARTS FOR BISCUIT MANUFACTURING MACHINES
100|RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LIMITED MF0576432 26094|1-3 OLD JOS ROAD, ZARIA, KADUNA STATE 132.9200 32,495.16 7,587,098.86 |KRAFT LINER BOARD PAPER (PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL RAW M
101|VEE NETWORK LIMITED AA1118228 398557|PLOT 1678 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, V/I LAGOS 132.9200 22,762.45 7,609,861.31 | TELECOMMUNICATION CHARGES
102| THERAPEUTIC LAB (NIG) LTD MF0640952 RC 24732|372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 18,766.41 7,628,627.72 |CYPRIGOLD CAPLETS (ESSENTIAL MEDICAMENTS)
103|ANYAELE JOHNSON PUB LTD MF0791056 275460[10 ADEKOYA ST IKATE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200 19,700.00 7,648,327.72 |DRAWING SHEET(WHITE) INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR H
104|SEYDEL INDUSTRIES MF 0673704 RC 168326|3 BLIND CENTRE ROAD, CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS 132.9200 1,214.79 7,649,542.51 |[SPARES AND ACCESSORIES FOR PLASTIC MAKING
105|PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0760533 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9200 119,000.00 7,768,542.51 |POLYPROPYLENE GRADE R380Y 85.00MT
106|{INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS COLOURS LIMITED MF0632744 RC224518|SUITE 3,ALL SEASONS PLAZA LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD IK| 132.9100 65,000.00 7,833,542.51 |[FOOD FLAVOURINGS FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGE INDUSTRY
107|CHADOMAN LTD MF0185143 RC504412|143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 22,971.00 7,856,513.51 |BRAND RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS
108/ CORPARATE GENERAL BUSINESS LIMITED MF-0701204 RC408845|4, EPINPEJO LANE OFF EREKO STR, LAGOS 132.9100 33,400.12 7,889,913.63 |DOMESTIC ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
109|CORPORATE GENERAL BUSINESS LIMITED MF-0701201 RC408845|4, EPINPEJO LANE OFF EREKO STR, LAGOS 132.9100 13,752.57 7,903,666.20 |VARIOUS GIFT ITEMS / PICTURES WITH FRAMES
110|CORPORATE GENERAL BUSINESS LIMITED MF-0650378 RC408845|4, EPINPEJO LANE OFF EREKO STR, LAGOS 132.9100 7,791.15 7,911,457.35 |DINNER SETS
111|CORPORATE GENERAL BUSINESS LIMITED MF-0623930 RC408845|4, EPINPEJO LANE OFF EREKO STR, LAGOS 132.9100 22,790.28 7,934,247.63 |[JVC CONSUMER ELECTRONICS
112|CORPORATE GENERAL BUSINESS LIMITED MF-0623917 RC408845|4, EPINPEJO LANE OFF EREKO STR, LAGOS 132.9100 22,736.92 7,956,984.55 |[SANDWICH MAKERS, COFFEE MIXER ETC -
113|CORPORATE GENERAL BUSINESS LIMITED MF-0701204 RC408845|4, EPINPEJO LANE OFF EREKO STR, LAGOS. 132.9100 23,477.95 7,980,462.50 |[VARIOUS ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES - PRESSING IRONS
114|CORPORATE IDEAS INVSETMENTS LIMITED MF-0623928 RC407968|PLOT 19, BADEJO KALESANWO STR, MUSHIN, LAGOS STA  132.9100 23,442.54 8,003,905.04 |HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES - MICROWAVE OVENS (JVC MODEI
115|KRS INVESTMENT NIG. LTD MF-0701230 RC351826|A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STR; VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9100 21,562.94 8,025,467.98 [MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES
116|LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF 0701767 RC210675|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, MATORI, OSHODI, LAGOS STATE 132.9100 89,855.01 8,115,322.99 |85 METRIC TONS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL |
117|RUFADCO LTD MF-0701250 RC410967|26, JEZZA STREET, EGBEDA, LAGOS STATE 132.9100 22,916.78 8,138,239.77 |ASSORTED JVC CONSUMER ELECTRONICS




118|RUFADCO LTD MF-0623929 RC410967|26, JEZZA STR, EGBEDA, LAGOS STATE 132.9100 22,851.10 8,161,090.87 |[VARIOUS HOUSEHOLD ELECTRONICS

119|YOBINAM LTD MF0702521 RC403214|4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS STATE 132.9100 13,851.48 8,174,942.35 |76,200 SETS OF DINNER PLATES

120|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711698 2714824 TALABI STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 49,400.00 8,224,342.35 |PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL
121|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LTD MF0457337 RC 43896 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG LTD NO 6 ONIKOYI STRE  132.9100 20,214.81 8,244,557.16 |[VACUUM FLASKS AND GLASS REFILLS

122|CHELLCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0576414 269195/PLOT Al & E2 KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KADUNA S 132.9100 65,867.52 8,310,424.68 |INDUSTRIAL PROCESSING OIL IMBICOT AND SPARE PARTS F(
123|B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIGERIA LTD MF0185149 RC 16212|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100 132,159.32 8,442,584.00 |HIGH DENSITY POLYPROPYLENE

124|PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0482469 RC 400509|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100 73,139.00 8,515,723.00 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE

125|PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0482497 RC 400509|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100 39,475.00 8,555,198.00 |PP RANDOM R380Y

126|BENRUEBENS NIGERIA LTD MF0810038 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9100 91,560.00 8,646,758.00 [INYLON STRETCHED TO DUNLOP SPE 2/94 TEX 080EPD
127|BENRUEBENS NIGERIA LTD MF0810039 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9100 93,480.00 8,740,238.00 |FIBRE DIPPED AND STRETCHED TO DUNLOP SPE 2/94 TEX 080|
128|ANIMAL CARE SERVICES KON. NIG. LTD MF0683670 37460(|8, ADAMO KABIAWU STREET AGEGE LAGOS 132.9100 15,448.00 8,755,686.00 [POULTRY VACCINE

129|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD AA1056289 43896|6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 2,000.00 8,757,686.00 |[PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE

130{SARA FOODS LIMITED MF0702138 435378(184/185, HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI LAGOS 132.9100 269.28 8,757,955.28 |SINGLE STAGE ROTARY CUTTER ACCESSORIES
131|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0499006 RC71242|MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOQ  132.9100 2,566,190.00 11,324,145.28 |[ABOUT 11,000 METRIC TONS BETTER HARD RED WINTER WHE|
132|COMPAGNIE INDUSTRIELLE ET COMMERCIALE(qMF0696193 480642|35/39, CREEK ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS. 132.9100 741,421.28 12,065,566.56 |2,491.14M/TONS FROZEN PACIFIC HORSE MACKEREL
133|NIGERIAN SPANNISH ENG MF0750026 14742|PLOT62-73, SHARADA IND EST PHASE 11 KANO 132.9100 114,147.00 12,179,713.56 |100MT DURAX LC170, LEACH MIXER MACHINE

134|[EGBUNA EMMANUEL NNAMDI AA1054365 A1242117|26 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 3,920.00 12,183,633.56 |TUITION FEES

135|RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352935 RC385700|PLOT4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT ENUGU| 132.9000 31,129.00 12,214,762.56 |BANDWIDTH PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES
136|RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352934 RC385700|PLOT4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT ENUGU| 132.9000 8,000.00 12,222,762.56 |INTERNET SERVICES

137|RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352936 RC385700|PLOT4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT 132.9000 4,000.00 12,226,762.56 |BANDWIDTH SERVICES

138|EDYSON MERCHANDISE LTD MF0620540 RC 172557|6, OBANIKORO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 5,039.24 12,231,801.80 |[IMPORTATION OF ASSORTED IMITATION JEWELRY

139|MR. OLATUNDE OKESOLA AA0977920 C673298|N0 66, IJAYE ROAD, OGBA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 2,000.00 12,233,801.80 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE

140|MRS. ADEBUKOLA OKESOLA AA0977919 A0507964|N0 66, IJAYE ROAD, OGBA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 2,000.00 12,235,801.80 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE

141|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0688447 RC 130408|PLOT 02,ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 30,816.00 12,266,617.80 [IMPORTATION OF PARAFIM WAX

142|CFAO NIGERIA PLC MF0795570 6508|PLOT 2 OSHODI-APAPA EXP.WAY LAGOS 132.9000 17,095.93 12,283,713.73 |PLYGT SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS AND ACCESSORIES

143|CFAO NIGERIA PLC MF0795568 6508|PLOT 2 OSHODI-APAPA EXP.WAY LAGOS 132.9000 153,165.85 12,436,879.58 |COMPAIR COMPRESSORS AND ACCESSORIES

144|EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325988 59507|29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 18,452.25 12,455,331.83 [PAYMENT OF AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE RESERVE
145|FARMEX LIMITED MF0668005 24974|KM 38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA RD OTA OGUN 132.9000 1,497.00 12,456,828.83 |ALUMINIUM BLISTER FOIL

146|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795566 333700/14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 85,945.50 12,542,774.33 |[FULL CREAM EVAPORATED MILK

147|NKANG JACOB EKPO AA0837236 A0365870|11 ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA S/LERE LAGOS 132.9000 5,390.00 12,548,164.33 |FEES FOR DTS PROGRAM(TUITION FEES)

148|OSUNNUYI KOLAWOLE ADEKUNLE AA1227669 A2059796(|BLK 11 HSE 7A JOHNSON PLACE LEKKI LAGOS 132.9000 24,343.24 12,572,507.57 |TUITION FEES

149|MR JULIUS OLADELE AWE AA 1054611 94 Awolowo Road, Ikoyi, Lagos 132.9000 3,000.00 12,575,507.57 |Partial payment for Fall 2004/2005 tuition fees b/o Mr Olatoyosi A
150/ WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES NIG. LTOMF 0438791 91399|13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000 103,700.00 12,679,207.57 |Partial payment for 4,704 pcs of assorted complete bicycle type
151|BIODUN SADIPE AA1380589 A0528579|ASSURANCE BANK NIG. LIMITED, PLOT 634, ADEYEMO AL4 132.9000 195.00 12,679,402.57 |SCHOOL FEES

152|CHOICE FURNISHING & FINISHING MF0547660 RC270138|3A ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOY 132.9000 23,690.95 12,703,093.52 |POLISHED GRANITE TILES

153|CHRIST EMBASSY AA1116801 RC7013|51-53 OREGUN ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 33,000.00 12,736,093.52 |TELEVISION SATELLITE TRANSMISSION SERVICES
154|DIGITAL PRODUCTS AND SERVICES LTD MF0492867 RC490555|47, GIWA STREET, JANKARA, LAGOS 132.9000 350.00 12,736,443.52 |LC CHARGES

155|DRURY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0545579 RC50136|PLOT 1405 ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA I§  132.9000 47,859.00 12,784,302.52 |GELATIN CHEMIRON CAPSULES

156|NAPEJO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0492404 RC408121|PLOT 9, BLOCK B, BELLO FALAWIYO CRESCENT, OFF IKO{ 132.9000 47,548.99 12,831,851.51 |[INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACNINES

157|OLYMPIC INKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0547264 RC133210|VEEPEE INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, KM 38, LAGOS/ABEOKUTA 132.9000 47,411.20 12,879,262.71 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (EPOXY RESIN)

158|OMA OGBU ASSOCIATES AA1380594 A2799343|12, GLOVER STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 2,730.00 12,881,992.71 |SCHOOL FEES

159|TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITED MF0475865 RC351814|13A IDOWU MARTIN S STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 116,321.87 12,998,314.58 |[COMPONENTS FOR COMPUTER DESKTOPS

160|TRUVALU LIMITED MF0478404 RC178314|3B, FOLAWEWO AVENUE, OFF OGUNDANA STREET/ALLE 132.9000 97,070.00 13,095,384.58 [PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS (SULPHONAMIDES)
161|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIG.) LTD MF0493318 RC113254|77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 67,000.00 13,162,384.58 |CKD COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLES

162|POLEMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0589275 131127|32/34, FAULKS ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 1,105,000.00 14,267,384.58 |50 TPD FRACTIONAL PLANT FOR PALM OIL AND 100 TPD
163|TINAROSE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0530870 199728(11/12, FEDERAL COLLEGE ROAD, ASABA, DELTA STATE 132.9000 116,000.00 14,383,384.58 |[TWO SETS OF NEW ROTO-GRAVURE PRINTING MACHINE
164|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF0731001 RC491399|12, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO! 132.9000 358,104.00 14,741,488.58 | FROZEN FISH

165|SAMRIRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0631852 RC119806|21 IDOLOWU STREET LAGOS 132.9000 9,328.70 14,750,817.28 |]AUTOMOBILE SPARE PARTS

166|SOUND MASTERS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0534239 RC114987|35 AGORO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 17,362.50 14,768,179.78 |[STONEWARE PLATES

167|BUONO NIG LTD MF 0665051 RC 188872|PLOT 369 ADEMOLA AJASA STR. OMOLE EST. 132.9000 17,577.00 14,785,756.78 [METAL SECURITY DOORS

168|SAGNA NIG. COY.LTD AA 1021147 RC 73872|12 OLUGBEMI STREET AGRIC EST. OJO LAGOS 132.9000 3,035.00 14,788,791.78 |IND. CHEM. AMMONIUM SULPHATE

169|SWORDSWEETS CONFEC.LTD. MF 0263736 RC 29243|PLOT 6 OLUBADAN IND. EST. IFE RD. IBADAN 132.9000 115,460.00 14,904,251.78 |WRAPPING WAX PAPER FOR CONFEC.

170{CHIZEN MACHINE TOOLS LIMITED MF-0701197 RC: 457568 |SHOP F345 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, LAGOY 132.9000 25,730.00 14,929,981.78 | LAWN MOWER MACHINES AND PARTS.

171|CORPORATE OIL AND GAS MF 0797687 RC 213617|27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS  132.9000 493,575.00 15,423,556.78 |PANASONIC BRAND OF WINDOW AND WALL SPLIT UNIT AIRC(
172|EASTERN ENAMELWARE FACTORY LIMITED MF 0663937 RC3174|PLOT 31 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE . PORT 132.9000 35,700.00 15,459,256.78 |[ENAMEL CASEROLE, ALUMINIUM TRIMMING WIRE AND 2 SETS
173|EUNISELL LIMITED MF 0701961 RC218607|216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGOS ST 132.9000 96,820.77 15,556,077.55 |ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL-LZ3589D

174|JUSTICE J G O ANEKE AA-1045106 A1984429|20 ST JOHNS CRESCENT UGBOGHE ABAKPA NIKE, ENUG 132.9000 1,425.75 15,557,503.31 |[SCHOOL FEES FOR MISS ANEKE

175|LI QINGSONG AA1044351 GO05103276|NO. 66 MISSISSIPPI STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJA 132.9000 1,770.00 15,559,273.31 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE LI QINGSONG

176{L1I ZHENGHONG AA1044381 G09221845|NO. 66 MISSISSIPPI STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJA 132.9000 2,580.00 15,561,853.31 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE LI ZHENGHONG
177|LUCHARIS NIG.LTD MF 0793061 RC 321890(21,0GUNSIJI CLOSE ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS STATI 132.9000 80,920.00 15,642,773.31 |RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF ANIMAL FEED -L
178|OKEREKE UKA AA1216714 RC 435544|SUITE 21 JINIFA PLAZA CENTRAL BUSINESS AREA, ABUJA 132.9000 85.00 15,642,858.31 |SUBSCRIPTION TO GEMS AND GEMOLOGY MAGAZINES
179|OKEREKE UKA AA1216715 RC 435544|SUITE 21 JINIFA PLAZA CENTRAL BUSINESS AREA, ABUJA 132.9000 341.40 15,643,199.71 [MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION - THE JOURNAL OF GEMOLOGY
180|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE MF 0695309 RC 10961 |PLOT 1144 MALLAM KUIBI ROAD KAKURI INDUSTRIAL EST| 132.9000 984,594.00 16,627,793.71 |CKD FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES

181|POLONS AGRO INV LTD MF 0793037 RC 113855|16B IJAIYE ROAD, OGBA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 63,235.54 16,691,029.25 |ANIMAL HEALTH PRODUCTS




182|PRESTIGE COSMETICS LTD MF0736974 RC 168123|4 COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI ,APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 33,740.00 16,724,769.25 |[EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES NOT EXCEEDING 100ML FOR PERFU
183|PRIMA IMPEX NIG LTD MF 0793601 RC215875|12, AKINWADE STREET,ALABA- COKER, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 102,750.00 16,827,519.25 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLH
184|PRIMA IMPEX NIG LTD MF 0793626 RC215875|12, AKINWADE STREET,ALABA- COKER, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 226,100.00 17,053,619.25 | POLYPROPYLENE GRADE B391G 170MT

185|RADIUM NIG LTD MF0703565 RC492433|133 AHMADU BELLO WAY, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STA| 132.9000 45,403.50 17,099,022.75 [YAMAHA ORGAN,DVD PLAYERS,COMPUTER ACCESSORIES,T
186|SWEETCO FOODS LIMITED MF0590605 RC71447|9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD, IBADAN, OYO STATE 132.9000 95,312.27 17,194,335.02 [360 DRUMS OF 300 KILOS OF SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK
187|ULISON VENTURES LTD MF0702400 RC367884|20, OYEKAN STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 28,991.00 17,223,326.02 [BRAND NEW UNITS RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS

188/ WAYNE WEST AFRICA LIMITED MF0590208 RC3020|20 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 30,394.71 17,253,720.73 [INEW STAMPI METERS BEING INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY
189|MADIFLEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0695621 RC274363|SHOP 8 & 13 NOVELTY PLAZA, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, |  132.9000 17,000.00 17,270,720.73 |20 M/T OF DRAWING SHEETS (WHITE)

190|RX CHEMICALS (NIG) LTD BA050/2004210 RC444250|225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAGOS| 132.9000 5,116.00 17,275,836.73 |[AZAR ADHESIVES

191|RX CHEMICALS (NIG) LTD BA050/2004210 RC444250|225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAGOS| 132.9000 55,845.60 17,331,682.33 |[AZAR PAINT PRODUCTS

192|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC BA0502004210:! RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9000 179,248.28 17,510,930.61 [BLUE BAND MARGARINE GOODSTART

193|BHOJSONS & CO (NIGERIA) PLC. MF 0465008 RC 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 35,985.24 17,546,915.85 |HDPE ROPES 3 STRAND "Z" TWIST ASSORTED

194|ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0603699 RC100725|227, APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 132.9000 53,078.21 17,599,994.06 [LABELLING MACHINE AND DUST $ CHIP EXTRACTOR
195|ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0603685 RC100725|227, APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 132.9000 19,892.84 17,619,886.90 [PROCESSED TALC-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL

196|EDIC CHEMICALS & ALLIED INDUSTRIES MF0548783 125329(70, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 132.9000 8,400.00 17,628,286.90 |[STERILIZED DISPOSABLE SYRINGES.

197|NELCON INTERNATIONAL M0220141 RC170882|BLOCK 29, NO. 21, ELECTRICAL SECTION, ALABA MARKET 132.9000 75,600.00 17,703,886.90 |[ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES

198|GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0615220 771[24,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ,IKEJA, LAG 132.9000 76,257.04 17,780,143.94 [LAGER MALT

199|GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0689383 771]24,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ,IKEJA, LAG 132.9000 241,457.05 18,021,600.99 |GORDON SPARK FLAVOURS

200{INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING IND. OF NIG. PLC |MF0522496 4004|3 OBASA ROAD, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 17,000.00 18,038,600.99 |[COATED ART PAPER IN SHEETS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL
201|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0606219 6540|22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9000 216,405.75 18,255,006.74 [NAN INFANT MILK POWDER

202|NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0598674 30737|TOLL POINT IBADAN /LAGOS EXPRESSWAY 132.9000 3,573.38 18,258,580.12 [12,000METRIC TONS IN BULK NO3 OR CWRS WHEAT
203|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0604420 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 48,190.00 18,306,770.12 |[SCMC BLANOSE ORAL GRADE - RAW MATERIAL
204|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0655537 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 150,434.18 18,457,204.30 [INORDEM FILLING MACHINE

205|AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662023 69946|7 PRINCE BODE OLIWO STREET, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 30,000.00 18,487,204.30 [AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES DICHLORVOS (CLEPESTS), BA
206|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731011 491399|12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS  132.9000 463,896.00 18,951,100.30 [FROZEN FISH (HERRING/ASSORTED)

207|BOAB NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0662453 50679|220 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, ALAGOMEJI, YABA, LA 132.9000 40,703.90 18,991,804.20 |AEROSOL LIGHTNING EQUIPMENT

208|INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING CO LIMITED |MF 0573143 82839|METAL HOUSE, PLOT 6 COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD, OGBA| 132.9000 348,491.00 19,340,295.20 |[HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS

209[ISTABARAQUIM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0662452 129541]165 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE METTA, YABA, | 132.9000 84,315.00 19,424,610.20 [PHOSPHORIC ACID (85% FOOD GRADE )

210|CONEX/CATHAY PACIFIC AA0975523 RC 352377 CONEX/CATHAY PACIFIC PLOT 1661 OYIN JOLAYEMI STRE  132.9000 35,137.70 19,459,747.90 |AIRLINE REMITTANCE FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2004
211|CONEX/CATHAY PACIFIC AA0975522 RC 352377 CONEX/CATHAY PACIFIC PLOT 1661 OYIN JOLAYEMI STRE  132.9000 34,540.75 19,494,288.65 |AIRLINE REMITTANCE FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2004.
212|CONEX/CATHAY PACIFIC AA0975524 RC 352377 CONEX/CATHAY PACIFIC PLOT 1661 OYIN JOLAYEMI STRE  132.9000 27,643.67 19,521,932.32 |AIRLINE TICKET REMITTANCE FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2004
213|ECAS TELECOMM. & SYSTEMS LIMITED MF0614519 RC 263935 ECAS TELECOMM. & SYSTEMS LIMITED 12, OLOGUN AGBA 132.9000 453,000.00 19,974,932.32 [SCRATCH CARD

214|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLC MF0615143 RC 11330 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG. PLC PLOT 7B ACME O¢ 132.9000 60,418.01 20,035,350.33 |Peak Labels

215|FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA0764872 RC81522|2/4, Davies Street, Off Marina, Lagos 132.9000 504.27 20,035,854.60 |PAYMENT OF SWIFTNET CONNECTIVITY

216|FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1303597 RC81522|2/4, Davies Street, Off Marina, Lagos 132.9000 25.00 20,035,879.60 |1% CHARGE ON TRAVELLERS CHEQUE

217|MRS. M.P. ASABIA AA1303664 A0464917|C/O INTERSTATE SECURITIES LIMITED, 14B KEFFI STREET| 132.9000 4,999.75 20,040,879.35 [IMAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE FOR 3 MONTHS (OCT. - DEC., 200:
218|GARNET INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0596863 RC 133176 | 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPO STREET WESTERN AVENUE SURUI  132.9000 27,087.45 20,067,966.80 | 99MT BITUMEN 115/15 (45KG/KEG)

219|MANUKWEM HOLDINGS LIMITED MF 0649970 RC 330486 | 28, LAWANSON ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 17,550.00 20,085,516.80 | 192,000 LT NITROCELLULOSE THINNER

220|ONOMS ENTERPRISES MF 0596212 LAZ 092413 | 13, SEBANJO STREET OFF LADIPO STREET PAPA AJAO 132.9000 67,231.11 20,152,747.91 | PRINTNG PAPER IN SHEETS (583,.355MT)

221|TOTAL TRUST VENTURES LTD MF 0565030 71163 6, ILUPEJU BYE-PASS, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 11,606.65 20,164,354.56 |IMPORTATION OFCLOSURES FOR GLASS BOTTLES

222|A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF0688281 10969(49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9000 7,200.00 20,171,554.56 |54 METRIC TONS OF COLOURED WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS
223|AUTOHOUSE GLOBAL CONCEPT LIMITED MF0166442 452365|ZONE D, BLOCK 2A, SHOP 17, ASPAMDA LAGOS 132.9000 26,560.00 20,198,114.56 |ASSORTED OIL FILTERS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
224|CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LIMITED MF0696723 231617)|27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9000 450,283.70 20,648,398.26 |8X40FT HC CONTAINERS- STC 1350 ONLY AIRCONDITIONERS
225|DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0770718 162264|KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, OTTA OGUN ST/ 132.9000 41,582.00 20,689,980.26 |PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL

226|ELECTROMECH TRADING CONCEPTS MF0566866 495759|75 OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 457.50 20,690,437.76 |ADHESIVE FOR EMERY USED IN ELECTROPLATING
227|NOSAK AGENCIES LTD MF0686426 47998|116 OGUDU OJOTA ROAD, GRA OGUDU LAGOS 132.9000 656,599.00 21,347,036.76 {3,000 MT OF BASE OIL

228|OMISORE OLUFOLAKE ABIGAIL AA0988837 A1912042|237 IKORODU CRESCENT, OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS| 132.9000 10,334.29 21,357,371.05 |SCHOOL FEES (UNIVERSITY OF DURHAM)

229|P.E.T ASSOCIATES MF0336725 KN0016474|2B IKOYI CLUB 1938 ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 22,396.24 21,379,767.29 |SPARE PARTS FOR BOTTLING MACHINES

230[POLO PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LTD MF0170767 62680|PLOT 84 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARC| 132.9000 30,500.00 21,410,267.29 |RAW MATERIALS FOR WOVEN SACK FACTORY-POLYACETALY
231|PRACTOIL LIMITED MF0688366 310304|142A OLABODE GEORGE STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9000 1,382,000.00 22,792,267.29 |BS 150 BASE OIL (BRIGHT STOCK)

232|RMC CONSULTING LIMITED AA1291468 223046|13 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 2,010.00 22,794,277.29 |SUBSCRIPTION FOR SINGLE COPY OF BOOK

233|RUBY NETWORKS LIMITED MF0949474 244139|H.0 DAVIES BUILDING (2ND FLOOR) 38/40 STRANCHAN ST| 132.9000 14,143.75 22,808,421.04 |COMPUTER PARTS & ACCESSORIES

234|NAMOH INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0185113 RC 305526/96 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAGOS 132.9000 86,500.00 22,894,921.04 |AUDIO BLANK TAPES

235|VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0698064 RC 16530|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 239,200.00 23,134,121.04 |BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE FILM

236|ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0729865 RC 82064|KM 32, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ALAGBADO, LAGOS 132.9000 6,374.06 23,140,495.10 |ALUMINIUM FOIL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE

237|AVIATION DEVELOPMENT CO. PLC MF1096387 RC 67499|84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA 132.9000 50,000.00 23,190,495.10 |OCTOBER 2004 LEASE RENTAL FOR AIRCRAFT 5N1-BFJ, MSN
238|EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0751712 RC 1161|KM 32, LAGOS-BADAGRY EXPR., AGBARA IND. EST. OGU 132.9000 27,032.26 23,217,527.36 |PEFLOXACIN & OFLOXACIN TABS (PHARMACEUTICAL FORMU|
239|PRACTOIL LIMITED MF0428092 310304|142A OLABODE GEORGE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG| 132.9000 3,107,008.95 26,324,536.31 |BRIGHTSTOCK BS 150

240|C.G.C NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791558 210299|NNAMDI AZIKIWE KEDENDA INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA 132.9000 43,200.00 26,367,736.31 |15 NO MICRO RESISTANCE CLOSING NON RETURN VALVES
241|GUBABI AND COMPANY MF0648911 115718|360 HERBERT MACAULY STREET YABA LAGOS 132.9000 64,100.00 26,431,836.31 |RIENFORCED FIRE PROOF SAFES NEW

242|MRS OLUFUNMILAYO DADA AA1046971 A0231141|09A IBIDUN ST LAGOS 132.9000 3,000.00 26,434,836.31 |[SCHOOL FEES

243|AL-MAKURA NIGERIA LTD MF 0514216 RC 19359|1 NILE STREET MAITAMA MINISTER'S HILL, ABUJA. 132.9000 96,707.63 26,531,543.94 |WASHING SYSTEM MOD TUNNEL G5/240

244|ADETOBA LEYE AMOS AA 0530656 A 1734884|2 CHEVRON DRIVE LEKKI LAGOS 132.9000 11,000.00 26,542,543.94 |[SCHOOL FEES

245|FRAJEND INVESTMENT NIG. LTD A 0909268 RC 308194|56A KANO STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9000 2,500.00 26,545,043.94 |BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE




246| INTERNATIONAL BEER AND BEVERAGES IND. MF 0673661 RC24211 | KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA STATE 132.9000 1,335,000.00 27,880,043.94 | BOTTLING LINE/BREWERY MACHINERY

247|TOMEZ NIGERIA LTD MF 0474147 RC 126236|2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS ROAD, OFF WAREH({ 132.9000 92,630.00 27,972,673.94 |IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS

248|Mix & Bake Flour Mill Ind. Ltd MF0314675 RC30325|20, North Avenue, Apapa, Lagos 132.9000 25,744.23 27,998,418.17 |Flour Additives

249|NCR Nigeria Plc AA1205016 RC751|6, Broad Street, Lagos 132.9000 5,089.80 28,003,507.97 |Payment for Software on CDs and Diskettes

250|/ADEKUNLE ADEBAMBO AA1299565 A209899|55, MBA STREET AJEGUNLE OLODI APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 2,052.95 28,005,560.92 |1ST TERM TUITION FEE

251|MONTIZEN LIMITED MF0611915 248430/23B,0LANREWAJU STREET OREGUN IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000 75,850.00 28,081,410.92 |[3000KG NUTRASE 30008

252|NISHRAJ NIG LTD MF0694401 RC221083|9,KARIMU KOTUN STREET,OYADIRAN ESTATE,YABA,LAG( 132.9000 36,490.00 28,117,900.92 |BULBS

253|VIRGO INVESTMENT MF0658862 RC255259|SUITE 123,EDO HOUSE,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 32,814.00 28,150,714.92 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY COMPRESSOR AND AUDIO/VIDEO TA
254|CENTURY DYES& CHEM MF 0546804 85302|PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND 132.9000 52,000.00 28,202,714.92 |RAW MAT.CALCIUM CARBIDE

255|CENTURY DYES& CHEM MF 0546821 85302|PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND 132.9000 87,400.00 28,290,114.92 |RAW MAT. SODIUM SULPHATE ANHYDROUS

256|SOCIETE BANCAIRE AA 1410688 RC 158199|PLOT 1683, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,V/I,LAGOS 132.9000 220.78 28,290,335.70 |Being payment for SWIFTNET FIN service minimum network for
257|STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0475483 RC 276160|PLOT 1261, BISHOP KALE CLOSE,V/I,LAGOS 132.9000 1,468,022.00 29,758,357.70 |Importation of CDMA Intelligent network system(1SCP AND 1 S
258|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0623597 RC4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 30,267.88 29,788,625.58 |PAYMENT FOR EQUIPMENT FOR FOOD INDUSTRY (STISTL HY(
259|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0639993 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 39,014.74 29,827,640.32 |IPAYMENT FOR MODEL "B" RIBBON BLENDER

260|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769002 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 804,440.00 30,632,080.32 |[PAYMENT FOR BLENDED TEA, LIPTON YELLOW LABEL
261|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0179489 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 77,548.80 30,709,629.12 |PAYMENT FOR CLOSE UP TOOTHBRUSH (FLOW-WRAPPED)
262|RX CHEMICALS NIG LTD MF 0440296 444250|225 APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IGANMU 132.9000 2,838.66 30,712,467.78 |AZAR BRAND OF PAINT/ GLUES & LACQUERS

263|DERIN ERIOLA NIGERIA LTD AA1385493 A0066484|403,ROAD HOUSE 31,FESTAC TOWN,LAGOS 132.9000 24,177.00 30,736,644.78 |SCHOOL FEES

264|NISA PREMIER HOSPITAL AA1343438 RC323731|PLOT 618, ALEX EKWUEME WAY JABI -ABUJA 132.9000 11,000.00 30,747,644.78 [MEDICAL RESEARCH

265|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0628211 RC 639|2 GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 36,846.00 30,784,490.78 |35:60 MT OF POLYPROPYLENE FILM GRADE

266|APEX AFRICAN GAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0604561 500135/27, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 139,616.50 30,924,107.28 |TRANSFORMERS WITH RELEVANT ACCESSORIES, MEDIUM VG
267|EASTERN ENAMELWARE FACTORY LIMITED MF0604902 3174|PLOT 31,TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,P/HARCOURT 132.9000 28,100.00 30,952,207.28 |REFACTORY BRICKS

268|FAS AGRO INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED MF0675863 83458|27, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 200,475.00 31,152,682.28 |165.00M/TONS OF POLYPROPYLENE

269|RESOURCERY LIMITED MF0423754 70199|14/18 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, V/ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.9000 35,028.40 31,187,710.68 |CABLE ELECTRONIC MATERIAL

270[SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE (NIGERIA)LIMITED |[MF0603982 360677|16/18, YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD, SATELLITE TOWN,LAG 132.9000 54,300.00 31,242,010.68 |ORGANIC PIGMENTS

271|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0603391 75681|11, FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,MUSHIN. 132.9000 110,000.00 31,352,010.68 |PETROLEUM JELLY

272|CADBURY NIG PLC MF0623579 4151|1 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 18,245.02 31,370,255.70 |[SWEET WAY POWDER, MOPLEFAN SLB MICRON
273|INTEGRATED FIBRES LTD MF0607455 63701|1 WAJE DISTRICT BOMPAI, KANO 132.9000 35,673.46 31,405,929.16 |POLYETHYLENE TREPHALATE

274|TRANSAF PACIFIC NIG LTD MF0333643 258657|12 CHIDI STREET AWODI- ORA EST. APAPA 132.9000 16,856.00 31,422,785.16 |ALLOY WHEELS 600 BOXES

275|UNIQUE PHARM. LTD MF0603436 75681|11, FATAI ATERE WAY , MATORI MUSHIN 132.9000 27,135.00 31,449,920.16 |3000KG OF MENTHOL BOLD CRYSTALS BP

276|MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0674892 205371|11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.9000 23,065.00 31,472,985.16 | 1UNIT OF 3KL REACTOR WITH CONDENSOR ACCESSORIES F
277|MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0611239 205371|11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.9000 19,100.00 31,492,085.16 | 140BAGS OF DIETHANOL STILBENE METANILIC ACID & 5DRU
278|MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0688443 130408|PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 43,500.00 31,535,585.16 | 100MTS OF CALCIUM CARBIDE

279|SONVIG INTERCONTINENTAL IND.LTD MF 0674738 461774|83,0BA OLOTO RING RD.OTTO AWORI LAGOS 132.9000 35,397.53 31,570,982.69 | 44MTS OF WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY

280|TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF 0522181 2002(9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 430,706.62 32,001,689.31 | 200MTS OF ALUMINIUM BILLETS

281|TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF 0522182 2002(9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 79,831.83 32,081,521.14 | 19,200KGS OF METACOLOR REPLENISHER SOLUTION (ANODI
282|ALFA MAGNETICS IND. LTD MF0455943 495158|16, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA LAGOS 132.9000 50,000.00 32,131,521.14 |INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL INJECTION MOY
283|BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LTD. MF0639199 79604523 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,SHOGUNLE-OSHODI LAGOS 132.9000 109,861.77 32,241,382.91 |HYDRAULIC PRESS - INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY
284|COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD . MF0679352 216991|29 OGUNLANA DRIVE SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 20,000.00 32,261,382.91 |COMPUTER PARTS- MOUSE ,KEYBOARD

285|CROWNSTAR COMM. INVEST LTD MF0637992 81823|13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 43,165.20 32,304,548.11 |[ELECTRONICS- RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS

286|DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0230622 114045(9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 12,077.03 32,316,625.14 |WALL CLOCKS

287| ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0601105 202889 | 4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 71,444.00 32,388,069.14 |PHARMACEUTICAL-COD LIVER OIL CAPSULES
288|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0507189 263442|7, ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A.IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 26.00 32,388,095.14 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ACTICIDES

289|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0507197 263442|7, ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A.IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 58,050.20 32,446,145.34 |ODORIFEROUS MIXTURES- RAW MATERIALS FOR COSMETICS
290|FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0643574 400780| 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 192,390.00 32,638,535.34 [PHOTOCOPY PAPER

291|GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF 0751137 15556(12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.9000 6,224.67 32,644,760.01 |CERAMIC FLOOR AND WALL TILE

292|GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF 0751140 15556(12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.9000 28,312.59 32,673,072.60 |[EMULSION PAINT,ADD FOR MORTAL AND SPARE PARTS
293|GIVANAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0607981 220409|11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 64,190.00 32,737,262.60 |MILK POWDER IN SACHET

294|GOLDEN TRIUMPH NIG. LTD MF0555923 488934(47/57 MARTINS STREET 10TH FLOOR GREAT NIGERIA HO 132.9000 42,680.00 32,779,942.60 |CANDLES

295|HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . MF0641734 10643413 ONIRU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 23,212.00 32,803,154.60 |EXCERCISE EQUIPMENT - TREADMIL

296|HUA HUA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0643405 500679|15TH FLOOR , GREAT NIG. HOUSE MARINA LAGOS 132.9000 11,280.00 32,814,434.60 |[FEMALE SLIPPERS

297|IKOSI VENTURES LTD. MF0522497 73399(32, ABA JOHNSON CRESCENT, IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 17,000.00 32,831,434.60 |RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY -COATED ART PAPER IN SHEKF
298|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD,, . MF 0362658 268357|66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI APAPA EXP| 132.9000 12,800.27 32,844,234.87 |BINATONE STAINLESS GAS COOKER

299|JAMES WALLACE & COLTD MF 0641004 1921507 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 40,000.00 32,884,234.87 |TALCUM POWDER

300|JONCOD AGRO& IND EQUIP MF0658845 474516|7 OLAJUMOKE OBASI CLOSE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 46,518.00 32,930,752.87 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - PRIME MOVER FOR GRINDING
301|JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF0601502 104648|1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 4,000.00 32,934,752.87 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- DE-BLISTER MACHINE MODEL
302|JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF 0639925 104648|1A, CROWTHER CRESCENT, APAPA,LAGOS 132.9000 19,800.00 32,954,552.87 |PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL-CLOXACILLIN SODIUM,AM
303|JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF0621126 104648|1A, CROWTHER CRESCENT, APAPA,LAGOS 132.9000 3,384.08 32,957,936.95 |CLOXACILLIN SODIUM,HARD GELATIN CAPSULES- PHARMACE
304|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0637163 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEME || 132.9000 35,387.64 32,993,324.59 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING- PP HOMOPO
305|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0637166 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEME || 132.9000 55,221.20 33,048,545.79 |PP INJECTION- MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING
306|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF 0642378 468413|2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAG( 132.9000 27,059.15 33,075,604.94 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - GRAIN GROUNDING MILL WITH
307|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0707933 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.9000 56,407.40 33,132,012.34 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN - HD FILM PF150 & LLDPE UF414
308/MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0696619 78434| 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.9000 61,647.35 33,193,659.69 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN -LLDPE UF414

309|MIKBEJOH NIGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0555269 9334|1A OROKE DRIVE IKOYI, LAGOS. 132.9000 317,275.00 33,510,934.69 |SNOW WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY USP/BP GRADE




310/MINDONG YIHUA (NIG) COY LTD MF0641709 462039|NO 1A DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 43,330.00 33,554,264.69 | AGRICULTURAL DIESEL ENGINE FOR ALTERNATOR
311|NOSTRUM LTD. MF0599983 376646|9, CREEK ROAD APAPA. LAGOS 132.9000 24,820.00 33,579,084.69 |PHARMACEUTICALS- FERROUS SULPHATE TAB & PIROXICAM
312|NOSTRUM LTD. MF0598984 376646|9, CREEK ROAD APAPA. LAGOS 132.9000 25,566.80 33,604,651.49 IMETRONIDAZOLE TABS- PHARMACEUTICALS

313|OBISON BUSINESS AGENCY LTD. MF0764669 176627|54 AKERELE STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 17,290.00 33,621,941.49 IMATHEMATICAL SETS

314|OK FOODS LIMITED, MF0790510 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION ILASAMAJA LAG| 132.9000 130,481.90 33,752,423.39 |INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER

315|0OK SWEETS MF0452425 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 5,040.00 33,757,463.39 |RAW MATERIAL FOR FOOD PROCESSING- SPICY GINGER
316/OOMS-RA LTD MF0597739 15915({4 OJU OLOKUN STR., IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 7,461.86 33,764,925.25 | GLASSWARE

317|POLMERC VENTURES LIMITED . MF0643035 216448|6 HERBERT MERCAULEY STREET EBUTE-METTA (EAST),L{ 132.9000 70,000.00 33,834,925.25 IMOTORCYCLE

318|RODA COMMERCIAL VENTURES LTD. MF0751440 289102|34A, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 8,224.50 33,843,149.75 |TYNA CHUNKS - SUPERMARKET ITEMS

319|SAN TRUST VENTURES LTD MF0696795 249274|7 MASSEY STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 35,600.00 33,878,749.75 | COLOURED MANILLA BOARD IN SHEETS 160GSM
320|SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0598680 168326|3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHODI,LAGOS. 132.9000 40,466.72 33,919,216.47 |GENERATOR SET

321|SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0555354 168326|3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHODI,LAGOS. 132.9000 40,572.60 33,959,789.07 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL- MDI/POLYOL

322|SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0643325 347146|86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 48,563.20 34,008,352.27 |GROCERIES- MAYONNAISE

323|SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0643326 347146|86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 150,000.00 34,158,352.27 | EVAPORATED MILK

324|SUN-MAY VENTURES LTD MF 0749288 178534|PLOT 35, RAILWAY LINES, BEHIND MR. BIGGS, APAPA LAG  132.9000 53,500.00 34,211,852.27 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- GRINDING MILLS & PRIME MOVI
325|SUNNEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0185514 211286|17 IDOLUWO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 13,325.32 34,225,177.59 |TABLE CLOCKS

326/ TOWER GALVANISED PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0259817 15032|PLOT 9C, INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 132.9000 509,780.12 34,734,957.71 |APPROX. 661.090 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS

327|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF 0595741 398557|27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 7TH FLOOR COWRIE HOUY  132.9000 1,574,277.00 36,309,234.71 |GSM EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES- (EARTH STATION NETWOR
328|VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD AA0235689 AIRLINE|THE SHERATON HOTELS & TOWERS, MOBOLAJI BANK AN| 132.9000 6,404,849.33 42,714,084.04 | PROCEEDS FROM SALES OF INT'L TICKETS- OCTOBER 2004
329|WEST AFRICAN MILK COMPANY NIGERIA PLC  |MF0794878 11330|PLOT 79 ACME ROAD ,0GBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA L| 132.9000 852,192.00 43,566,276.04 |352 MT OF SKIMMED MILK POWDER

330|YOBINAM LIMITED MF0650924 403214(251 APAPA RD IJORA - LAGOS 132.9000 9,541.44 43,575,817.48 |GLASSWARE TUMBLERS & BOWL SETS

331|CONOIL PLC MF0687978 RC7288|BULL PLAZA 38/39 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000 2,252,986.75 45,828,804.23 |JET FUEL

332|W.J BUSH & CO (NIG) LTD MF0468046 966|168 MISSION ROAD KANO 132.8900 157,516.00 45,986,320.23 |INEDIBLE BLEACHED TALLOW 244,400KGS

333|OBINASON INT.LTD MF0533625 RC245100|ZONE A BLOCK 1 SHOP 121, TRADE FAIR COMPLEX LAGOY 132.8900 32,454.72 46,018,774.95 INEW MOTOR SPAREPARTS FOR COMMERCIAL BUSES
334|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG LTD MF-0623973 RC395473|2, DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 25,438.00 46,044,212.95 |1 NOS PICK & CARRY HYDRAULIC MOBILE CRANE
335|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG LTD MF-0793759 RC395473|2, DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 353,817.88 46,398,030.83 |[HOT ROLLED STEEL BILLETS

336/CHELLARAMS PLC MF-0650295 RC639|2, GORIOLA STR, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 66,927.00 46,464,957.83 |(RAW MATERIALS FOR INK PRODUCTION) :STANNOUS OCTOA
337|CHELLARAMS PLC MF-0703395 RC639|2, GORIOLA STR, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 37,200.00 46,502,157.83 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR BICYCLE KITS

338|DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF-0793762 RC68583|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 4,446.05 46,506,603.88 |VARIOUS SIZES OF MIRRORS

339|EMEL ENT LTD MF0651721 RC28701|136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STA] 132.8900 14,427.00 46,521,030.88 |GLASSWARES, TUMBLERS

340[FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF 0488822 RC 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 1,534,282.32 48,055,313.20 |7,363.966 MT US NO. 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT IN BULK
341|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0650266 RC26332|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGOS 132.8900 70,577.00 48,125,890.20 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS

342|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0457845 RC26332|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGOS 132.8900 69,081.00 48,194,971.20 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS)
343|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0660407 177134|PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS, 132.8900 248,046.00 48,443,017.20 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN, LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE
344|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0488819 2343|2,0LD DOCK ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 2,083,500.00 50,526,517.20 |10 MTS HARD RED WINTER WHEAT

345|SUNFLAG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0740790 2651|37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8900 320,815.00 50,847,332.20 |209,000KGS POLYETHLENE TEREPHALATE CHIPS SEMI DULL
346|LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGING LTD MF0622699 RC462,041 LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGING LTD VINOD ABICHA| 132.8900 375,000.00 51,222,332.20 |FOR THE PART PAYMENT OF IMPORTATION OF 1250MT OF FR
347|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0488515 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 933,665.38 52,155,997.58 |4,916.616M/T OF U.S NO.2 SRW WHEAT BULK

348|1 T B NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752434 282658/1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900 58,057.99 52,214,055.57 |CONSTRUCTION FITTINGS & ACCESSORIES

349|1 T B NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752597 282658/1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900 20,649.91 52,234,705.48 |CEMENT GLUE

350|LOTUS PLASTICS MF 0752220 189434|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8900 163,200.00 52,397,905.48 |POLYPROPYLENE INJECTION GRADE

351|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0727250 639[2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.8900 132,660.00 52,530,565.48 |POLYETHYLENE LOW DENSITY GRANULAR (RAW MATERIALS
352|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0727161 639[2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.8900 42,240.00 52,572,805.48 |35.20 MT OF PROPYLENE GLYCOL USP GARDE (RAW
353|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0488512 2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 132.8900 31,395.77 52,604,201.25 INEW PACKAGING MATERIAL

354|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0488826 2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 132.8900 1,174,572.50 53,778,773.75 |16,201.00 MT ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK
355|ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0743669 387955|6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900 34,000.00 53,812,773.75 |COLD ROLLED STEEL

356|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0743663 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.8900 49,200.00 53,861,973.75 |CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS

357|RANONA LIMITED MF0489759 256515|7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 230,000.00 54,091,973.75 |INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER

358|Rhodia Nigeria Limited MF0517828 RC177129|32B, Ladipo Oluwole Avenue, Ind. Estate, Ikeja, Lagos 132.8900 22,842.00 54,114,815.75 |Tolonate HDB 7MX (Raw Material)

359|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730711 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/ISL 132.8900 42,240.00 54,157,055.75 |[IMPORTATION OF MONOPROPYLENE GLYOOL USP GRADE (RA
360|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0628248 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.8900 343,380.00 54,500,435.75 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR ASSEMBLY OF LONCIN LX 125-A MOT|
361|Y. AMOLAD NIGERIA ENT. LIMITED MF0583239 326962(98D, OLD AIRPORT SAMONDA OYO ROAD IBADAN, OYO ST 132.8900 128,000.00 54,628,435.75 INEW JINCHANG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION
362|NOVATEC INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0263283 345666|337, AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN 132.8900 101,255.80 54,729,691.55 | 244MTS OF FLOAT GLASS IN MASS COLOURED

363|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC AA1080511 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 57,982.92 54,787,674.47 |DIVIDEND REMITTANCE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31/03/04
364|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0488842 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 2,107,792.50 56,895,466.97 |29,073 M/T ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK
365|GENERAL STEEL MILLS LTD MF0556539 37982|36, SULE ABUKA CRESCENT OFF OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAG({ 132.8900 26,592.68 56,922,059.65 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS MACHINERY ACCESSORIES & S|
366|VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0643899 40392412 OKOYA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 21,539.00 56,943,598.65 |ELECTRONIC BLENDERS

367|VIN-CHINNY NIG. LTD MF0598034 180909|12 OLADIPO LABINJO CRESENT SURULERE LAGOS 132.8900 42,600.00 56,986,198.65 |RAW MATERIAL- 20,000KG OF EMULSOFT NOW 1 PACKED IN 2
368|ACB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA1054364 RC 453[106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800 35,000.00 57,021,198.65 |[PAYMENT TO DCC FOR VSAT CONNECTIVITY

369|DANIGOLD VENTURES W.A LTD MF0694779 RC 129203|33 OGUI ROAD, ENUGU 132.8800 9,769.36 57,030,968.01 INEGATIVE COLOUR DEVELOPER ,COLOUR BLEACH

370/MTN NIG COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED MF0621331 RC 395010{CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORI 132.8800 748,000.00 57,778,968.01 |IN750 RECHARGE VOUCHER

371|INTERNATIONAL ENAMELWARE IND. LTD MF0469546 4446|KM 5 ONITSHA OWERRI RD ONITSHA ANAMBRA 132.8800 1,808,000.00 59,586,968.01 |PRIME STEEL BILLETS 4000MT

372|DEEKAY & SONS (NIG) LTD MF0493345 RC9641|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800 34,101.00 59,621,069.01 |PORTABLE EMERGENCY LIGHT

373|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0623578 RC4151|3, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 116,345.31 59,737,414.32 | 17,874KG OF FILM POLYMERS OF VINYL CHLORIDE




374|FAGBOYEGUN ADEOGBA EKUNDAYO AA1415524 A2090490|16/18 OYEFESO STREET, OBANIKORO, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 2,000.00 59,739,414.32 | PTA

375|JUNALD NIG LTD AA1413670 RC256548|7, BALOGUN WEST, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 2,500.00 59,741,914.32 | BTA

376|MORENIKE OYEDELE AA1414354 A2714645|PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 450.00 59,742,364.32 | SUBSCRIPTION FEES

377|NIRANKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0633266 RC4988671|LSDPC HOUSE NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAGOS 132.8800 15,784.37 59,758,148.69 |KEROSENE STOVES

378|TAANA LIMITED MF0311843 RC294223|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8800 41,850.17 59,799,998.86 |CANDLES

379|TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0473529 RC236757|77/79 ERIC_ MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800 49,000.00 59,848,998.86 |CORN GRINDING MILLS WITH PRIME MOVER

380|A & P FOODS LTD MF0590757 RC87352|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 5,848.00 59,854,846.86 |BISCUIT MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENTS

381|COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY (NIGERIA) LIMITED |MF-0565376 RC28358|77/79, ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 66,588.40 59,921,435.26 |COMPLETE BICYCLE IN CKD CONDITION

382|DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0702540 RC9641|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGOS 132.8800 19,554.00 59,940,989.26 |INDUSTRIAL FANS

383|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0703183 RC427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGOS 132.8800 136,519.00 60,077,508.26 |POLY PROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS)

384|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0702375 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE LAG  132.8800 86,158.38 60,163,666.64 |A4 PHOTO COPY PAPER 80 GSM

385|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0702359 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE LAG  132.8800 44,517.00 60,208,183.64 |COATED PAPER BOARD (WHITE & COLOURED) IN SHEETS
386|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0702096 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE LAG  132.8800 134,418.15 60,342,601.79 |UNCOATED WOOD FREE PAPER IN SHEETS

